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12 August 2014

The Manager

Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange
PO Box H224 Australia Square
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam,

RESULTS OF GENERAL MEETING

Please find attached the results of resolutions put to today’s general meeting of shareholders of the
company.

Yours faithfully,

Sl

Ranko Matic
Non-Executive Director

Company Secretary
Level 1, 12 Kings Park Road ABN: 62 111 823 762
West Perth WA 6005 tel: +61 8 9226 4500
PO Box 44 fax: +61 8 9226 4300

West Perth WA 6872 antillesoilandgas.com.au



Ordinary Resolution 1
Ordinary Resolution 2
Ordinary Resolution 3
Ordinary Resolution 4
Ordinary Resolution 5
Ordinary Resolution 6
Ordinary Resolution 7

ANTILLES OIL AND GAS NL

DISCLOSURE OF PROXY VOTES

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided to Australian Securities Exchange
Limited in relation to resolutions passed by members of Antilles Oil and Gas NL at the General Meeting held on 12 August 2014.

Consolidation of capital

Placement - shares

Issue PRs and partly paid shares to Mr David Ormerod
Issue PRs and partly paid shares to Mr Damian Black
Issue PRs to Spartan Nominees Pty Ltd

Issue PRs to Energy Capital Partners Pty Ltd

Issue partly paid shares to advisers of the Company

Total number of
proxy votes in
respect of which the
appointments
specified that:- the
proxy is a vote FOR
the resolution
211,133,446
211,133,780
211,133,446
170,800,113
106,804,042
107,883,032
107,882,923

Total number of
proxy votes in
respect of which
the appointments

specified that:- the specified that:- the specified that:-the by ashow

proxy is a vote
AGAINST the
resolution
334
0

334

334

334

334

334

Total number of
proxy votes in
respect of which
the appointments

proxy is
ABSTAINING from
the resolution
0
0
0
40,333,333
104,329,404
103,250,414
103,250,523

Total number of
proxy votes in
respect of which
the appointments

proxy may vote at

the proxy's

DISCRETION
90,565,140
90,565,140
90,565,140
90,565,140
90,565,140
90,565,140
90,565,140

Decided

of hands

(S)ora

poll (P)
S

nununnnuon

Result
CARRIED
CARRIED
CARRIED
CARRIED
CARRIED
CARRIED
CARRIED
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