

12th August 2014

The Manager
Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange
PO Box H224 Australia Square
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam,

RESULTS OF GENERAL MEETING

Please find attached the results of resolutions put to today's general meeting of shareholders of the company.

ABN: 62 111 823 762

tel: +61 8 9226 4500

fax: +61 8 9226 4300

antillesoilandgas.com.au

Yours faithfully,

Ranko Matic

Non-Executive Director

Company Secretary

ANTILLES OIL AND GAS NL

DISCLOSURE OF PROXY VOTES

In accordance with section 251AA of the Corporations Act 2001, the following information is provided to Australian Securities Exchange Limited in relation to resolutions passed by members of Antilles Oil and Gas NL at the General Meeting held on 12 August 2014.

Total number of

Total number of

Total number of

		Total number of proxy votes in respect of which the appointments specified that:- the proxy is a vote FOR the resolution	• •	proxy votes in respect of which the appointments specified that:- the proxy is ABSTAINING from the resolution	proxy votes in respect of which the appointments specified that:- the proxy may vote at the proxy's DISCRETION	Decided by a show of hands (S) or a poll (P)	Result
Ordinary Resolution 1	Consolidation of capital	211,133,446	334	0	90,565,140	S	CARRIED
Ordinary Resolution 2	Placement - shares	211,133,780	0	0	90,565,140	S	CARRIED
Ordinary Resolution 3	Issue PRs and partly paid shares to Mr David Ormerod	211,133,446	334	0	90,565,140	S	CARRIED
Ordinary Resolution 4	Issue PRs and partly paid shares to Mr Damian Black	170,800,113	334	40,333,333	90,565,140	S	CARRIED
Ordinary Resolution 5	Issue PRs to Spartan Nominees Pty Ltd	106,804,042	334	104,329,404	90,565,140	S	CARRIED
Ordinary Resolution 6	Issue PRs to Energy Capital Partners Pty Ltd	107,883,032	334	103,250,414	90,565,140	S	CARRIED
Ordinary Resolution 7	Issue partly paid shares to advisers of the Company	107,882,923	334	103,250,523	90,565,140	S	CARRIED